



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3940/2024 and CRL.M.A. 15030/2024**

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Sethi with Ms. Roma
Bedi and Mr. Saharsh Saxena,
Advocates.

versus

STATE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **12.08.2024**

Respondent No.2 has not been served in the matter since process fee filed was returned under office objection.

Accordingly, upon the petitioner taking fresh steps, let notice be sent to respondent No.2 by all permissible modes, returnable for the next date.

Let the notice indicate that reply to the petition be filed within 06 weeks of service; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 04 weeks thereafter; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 11th November 2024.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 12, 2024

ds