



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3940/2024 & CRL.M.A. 15030/2024 STAY**
ASHOK KUMAR

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Sethi, Ms. Priya Pathania, Ms. Roma Bedi, Mr. Arihant Jain, Advs.Petitioner

versus

STATE AND ANR

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP.Respondent
Mr. Puneet Dhawan, Mr. Kush Sharma, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
09.12.2025

%

No time left.

List on 18.05.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025