



\$~43 & 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3940/2024 & CRL.M.A. 15030/2024

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Sethi, Advocate

versus

STATE AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the State.

(44)

+ CRL.M.C. 4053/2024, CRL.M.A. 15440/2024, CRL.M.A. 15441/2024, CRL.M.A. 33286/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33287/2024

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Sethi, Advocate

versus

STATE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 02.11.2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue, till the next date of hearing.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 18, 2026/zp